—— DIARY DATES

7 July 2020
Recycling Collection

21 July 2020
Ordinary Meeting of Council
being held @ 3pm

—— COUNCILLORS —

Cr Tony Sachse

President

P: 0429 851 257
crsachse@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Nick Gillett

Deputy President

P: 0427 862 060
crgillett@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Brendan Geraghty
P: 0429 484 021
crgeraghty@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Tanya Gibson
P: 0427 976 880
crgibson@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Leeanne Gobbart
P: 0429 848 042
crgobbart@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Stuart Putt
P: 0427 862 060
crputt@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Cr Ian Sanders
P: 0427 851 213
crsanders@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Shire of Mt Marshall

—— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE ——

22 June 2020

INTENTION TO DISPOSE OF SHIRE PROPERTY

Subject to Section 3.58 Local Government Act 1995, Council resolved

at the Ordinary Council Meeting held on 16 June 2020 to dispose of
the following property, subject to a period of public notice and
submissions as required:

Vacant Land — 40 Monger Street, Bencubbin
Details of proposed disposition:

Gifting of vacant land at 40 Monger Street, Bencubbin
Bencubbin Truck N Auto

Gifted at no cost to Council (Bencubbin Truck N Auto to pay all costs
of transfer)

If you have any submissions to make regarding this proposed
disposition, please forward in writing to:

Chief Executive Officer
Shire of Mt Marshall

PO Box 20

Bencubbin

WA 6477
ceo@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au

Submissions must be received by 3pm Friday 10 July 2020

CONTACT US
80 Monger Street, Bencubbin WA 6477 | Phone: 08 9685 1202 | Fax: 08 9685 1299
Email: admin@mtmarshall.wa.gov.au | www.mtmarshall.wa.gov.au




Shire of Mt Marshall

— THE SANDALWOOD SHIRE —

PUBLIC NOTICE

In accordance with section 6.16 of the Local Government Act 1995, the following amendments to
the schedule of fees and charges are applicable from 17 June 2020:

Description Amount GST Total
Hourly Commercial Hire Fee of Sturt Pea House $10 $0 $10
John Nuttall

Chief Executive Officer

LICENSING CLOSED

Please be advised that Department of Transport licensing services at the
Shire office will be unavailable Wednesday 1 July 2020.

We recommend if you are travelling from a distance to get licensing
completed please call the Shire office on 9685 1202 before travelling to
ensure licensing services are available on that day.




